
Harris-Stowe (MO) (4-14, 1-6) -vs- UHSP (3-16, 0-6)
01/22/26 at UHSP

 
 

 
 
Harris-Stowe (MO) 103

UHSP 99

Date: 01/22/26
Time: 7:47 PM
Attendance: 138
Site: UHSP
Referees: Ryan Odneal, Justin Ratcliff, Assonason Rollins

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Harris-Stowe (MO) 47 56 103
UHSP 51 48 99

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Umar Lawson * 39 14-20 2-4 3-5 0-6 6 3 9 4 1 1 33
22 Nashawn Davis * 28 10-15 0-1 10-16 4-1 5 3 0 2 0 2 30
0 Antonio Trotter * 20 3-9 1-4 0-0 2-2 4 2 2 2 0 1 7
10 Benjamin Rumanyika * 16 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 0 2 0 4
13 Dimitrije Stojanovic * 32 1-6 0-2 0-0 2-5 7 2 3 4 1 2 2
11 Jalen Watson 22 4-7 0-0 3-3 0-2 2 1 0 3 1 1 11
5 Adolphus Cast 23 3-8 2-5 2-4 1-3 4 1 2 2 0 0 10
30 Jason Freeman 10 1-1 0-0 1-4 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
32 Christian Dake 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
14 Kevin Jones 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 198 39-71 6-18 19-32 12-27 39 15 17 17 5 8 103

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-35   54.29 % 2-6   33.33 % 7-13   53.85 %
Second Half 20-36   55.56 % 4-12   33.33 % 12-19   63.16 %
Total 39-71   54.9 % 6-18   33.3 % 19-32   59.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 52 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 7 2nd-01:14

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Jasmin Suvalija * 39 11-26 9-17 0-0 1-3 4 2 3 2 0 1 31
20 Brennen Walker * 32 10-12 0-0 5-9 9-4 13 4 1 2 3 1 25
24 Landon Engelage * 36 6-17 3-8 1-3 3-4 7 5 2 4 0 1 16
3 Bryant Odunayo * 16 3-10 0-2 2-2 1-2 3 2 2 2 0 0 8
21 Christian Harwood * 9 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 3 2
2 David Moore 32 5-9 0-2 1-3 1-4 5 4 9 1 0 3 11
15 Greg Anderson 9 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
45 Carmello Bostwick 8 0-0 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 3 1 1 0 0 3
25 Dylan Merkle 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 2 1 0 0
23 Braylon Rios 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 201 37-83 13-32 12-21 20-28 48 25 20 16 4 10 99

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-40   42.50 % 8-16   50.00 % 9-12   75.00 %
Second Half 20-43   46.51 % 5-16   31.25 % 3-9   33.33 %
Total 37-83   44.6 % 13-32   40.6 % 12-21   57.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 99 Largest Lead: 9 1st-02:18



1st Half Box Score
Harris-Stowe (MO) 47

UHSP 51

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Umar Lawson 19 7-8 0-0 3-5 0-3 3 1 5 0 1 0 17
22 Nashawn Davis 11 5-8 0-1 3-5 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 13

Antonio Trotter 12 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 1 2
10 Benjamin Rumanyika 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
13 Dimitrije Stojanovic 17 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 2 3 4 1 0 2
11 Jalen Watson 12 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 3 1 1 3
5 Adolphus Cast 9 1-3 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
30 Jason Freeman 3 1-1 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
32 Christian Dake 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
14 Kevin Jones 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 19-35 2-6 7-13 7-13 20 7 8 11 3 3 47
54.3 % 33.3 % 53.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Jasmin Suvalija 19 7-15 6-9 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 1 20
20 Brennen Walker 12 4-4 0-0 3-4 2-1 3 2 1 1 1 1 11
24 Landon Engelage 16 1-7 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 1 3
3 Bryant Odunayo 10 0-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 0 2
21 Christian Harwood 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 3 2
2 David Moore 13 3-4 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 0 4 1 0 2 7
15 Greg Anderson 9 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
45 Carmello Bostwick 7 0-0 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 3 1 0 0 0 3
25 Dylan Merkle 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Braylon Rios 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-40 8-16 9-12 8-13 21 11 10 7 1 9 51
42.5 % 50.0 % 75.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Harris-Stowe (MO) 56

UHSP 48

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Umar Lawson 20 7-12 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 2 4 4 0 1 16
22 Nashawn Davis 17 5-7 0-0 7-11 3-0 3 2 0 1 0 2 17

Antonio Trotter 8 2-4 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 0 0 0 5
10 Benjamin Rumanyika 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 2 0 2
13 Dimitrije Stojanovic 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
11 Jalen Watson 10 3-5 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 8
5 Adolphus Cast 14 2-5 1-4 2-4 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 0 7
30 Jason Freeman 7 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
32 Christian Dake 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Kevin Jones 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 20-36 4-12 12-19 5-14 19 8 9 6 2 5 56
55.6 % 33.3 % 63.2 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Jasmin Suvalija 20 4-11 3-8 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 11
20 Brennen Walker 20 6-8 0-0 2-5 7-3 10 2 0 1 2 0 14
24 Landon Engelage 20 5-10 2-4 1-3 2-4 6 3 2 3 0 0 13
3 Bryant Odunayo 6 3-7 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 6
21 Christian Harwood 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
2 David Moore 19 2-5 0-1 0-1 0-3 3 4 5 0 0 1 4
15 Greg Anderson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Carmello Bostwick 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 Dylan Merkle 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 1 1 0 0
23 Braylon Rios 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 101 20-43 5-16 3-9 12-15 27 14 10 9 3 1 48
46.5 % 31.3 % 33.3 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Harris-Stowe (MO) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UHSP
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,NASHAWN 19:56

-- REBOUND DEF by HARWOOD,CHRISTIAN
19:34 TURNOVER  by ODUNAYO,BRYANT

MISS LAYUP by STOJANOVIC,DIMITRIJE 19:23
-- REBOUND DEF by HARWOOD,CHRISTIAN

19:07 TURNOVER  by ODUNAYO,BRYANT
19:07 SUB IN by MOORE,DAVID
19:07 SUB OUT by ODUNAYO,BRYANT

TURNOVER  by DAVIS,NASHAWN 18:55
18:54 STEAL  by HARWOOD,CHRISTIAN
18:49 MISS LAYUP by ENGELAGE,LANDON

REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,UMAR --
MISS LAYUP by LAWSON,UMAR 18:43
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,NASHAWN --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,NASHAWN(in the paint) 18:35 2-0 V 2

18:30 MISS JUMPER by SUVALIJA,JASMIN
REBOUND DEF by RUMANYIKA,BENJAMIN --
GOOD LAYUP by RUMANYIKA,BENJAMIN(in the paint) 18:21 4-0 V 4

18:06 MISS 3PTR by ENGELAGE,LANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by SUVALIJA,JASMIN

18:02 MISS LAYUP by SUVALIJA,JASMIN
-- REBOUND OFF by ENGELAGE,LANDON

17:56 MISS 3PTR by SUVALIJA,JASMIN
-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,BRENNEN

FOUL  by STOJANOVIC,DIMITRIJE 17:51
17:51 MISS FT by WALKER,BRENNEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:51 4-1 V 3 GOOD FT by WALKER,BRENNEN
17:51 SUB IN by ODUNAYO,BRYANT
17:51 SUB OUT by MOORE,DAVID

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,NASHAWN(in the paint) 17:36 6-1 V 5
17:25 TURNOVER  by ENGELAGE,LANDON

STEAL  by TROTTER,ANTONIO 17:24
TURNOVER  by TROTTER,ANTONIO 17:22

17:20 STEAL  by WALKER,BRENNEN
17:18 6-3 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,BRENNEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SUVALIJA,JASMIN
TURNOVER  by STOJANOVIC,DIMITRIJE 17:02

17:01 STEAL  by HARWOOD,CHRISTIAN
16:56 MISS LAYUP by ODUNAYO,BRYANT

-- REBOUND OFF by HARWOOD,CHRISTIAN
16:52 6-5 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by HARWOOD,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LAWSON,UMAR 16:38 8-5 V 3
16:25 MISS 3PTR by SUVALIJA,JASMIN

REBOUND DEF by STOJANOVIC,DIMITRIJE --
TURNOVER  by STOJANOVIC,DIMITRIJE 16:17

16:16 STEAL  by HARWOOD,CHRISTIAN
16:15 MISS LAYUP by HARWOOD,CHRISTIAN

BLOCK  by STOJANOVIC,DIMITRIJE 16:15
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by TROTTER,ANTONIO 16:03
REBOUND OFF by RUMANYIKA,BENJAMIN --

16:03 SUB IN by ANDERSON,GREG
16:03 SUB IN by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO
16:03 SUB OUT by HARWOOD,CHRISTIAN
16:03 SUB OUT by SUVALIJA,JASMIN

MISS JUMPER by RUMANYIKA,BENJAMIN 16:00
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,BRENNEN



SUB IN by WATSON,JALEN 15:53
SUB OUT by STOJANOVIC,DIMITRIJE 15:53

15:43 8-8 GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,GREG
-- ASSIST  by ODUNAYO,BRYANT

TURNOVER  by WATSON,JALEN 15:25
15:24 STEAL  by ANDERSON,GREG
15:18 MISS JUMPER by ODUNAYO,BRYANT

REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,UMAR --
15:10 FOUL  by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO

GOOD FT by LAWSON,UMAR 15:10 9-8 V 1
GOOD FT by LAWSON,UMAR 15:10 10-8 V 2
SUB IN by CAST,ADOLPHUS 15:10
SUB IN by STOJANOVIC,DIMITRIJE 15:10
SUB OUT by LAWSON,UMAR 15:10
SUB OUT by RUMANYIKA,BENJAMIN 15:10

15:10 SUB IN by MERKLE,DYLAN
15:10 SUB IN by MOORE,DAVID
15:10 SUB OUT by ODUNAYO,BRYANT
15:10 SUB OUT by WALKER,BRENNEN
14:51 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,GREG

-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,DAVID
14:50 MISS JUMPER by ENGELAGE,LANDON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
14:43 SUB IN by SUVALIJA,JASMIN
14:43 SUB OUT by ENGELAGE,LANDON
14:33 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:32 TURNOVER  by MERKLE,DYLAN

STEAL  by WATSON,JALEN 14:18
GOOD LAYUP by LAWSON,UMAR(in the paint) 14:13 12-8 V 4

14:01 FOUL  by SUVALIJA,JASMIN
14:01 TURNOVER  by SUVALIJA,JASMIN

SUB IN by JONES,KEVIN 14:01
SUB IN by LAWSON,UMAR 14:01
SUB OUT by DAVIS,NASHAWN 14:01
SUB OUT by TROTTER,ANTONIO 14:01
GOOD LAYUP by STOJANOVIC,DIMITRIJE(in the paint) 13:51 14-8 V 6
ASSIST  by LAWSON,UMAR --

13:40 14-11 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by SUVALIJA,JASMIN
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,DAVID

MISS LAYUP by STOJANOVIC,DIMITRIJE 13:29
-- REBOUND DEF by SUVALIJA,JASMIN

13:16 14-13 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by SUVALIJA,JASMIN
MISS 3PTR by STOJANOVIC,DIMITRIJE 13:07
REBOUND OFF by JONES,KEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,KEVIN 13:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MERKLE,DYLAN
12:37 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,DAVID

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:32

12:32 SUB IN by WALKER,BRENNEN
12:32 SUB IN by ENGELAGE,LANDON
12:32 SUB OUT by MERKLE,DYLAN
12:32 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,GREG

GOOD 3PTR by CAST,ADOLPHUS 12:23 17-13 V 4
ASSIST  by LAWSON,UMAR --

12:14 17-16 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by SUVALIJA,JASMIN
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,DAVID

GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,JALEN(in the paint) 12:02 19-16 V 3
12:02 FOUL  by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO

GOOD FT by WATSON,JALEN 12:02 20-16 V 4
12:02 SUB IN by ODUNAYO,BRYANT
12:02 SUB OUT by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO



11:43 20-18 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,BRENNEN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by LAWSON,UMAR 11:26 22-18 V 4

11:08 TURNOVER  by MOORE,DAVID
STEAL  by JONES,KEVIN 11:06
TURNOVER  by WATSON,JALEN 11:03

10:48 22-21 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by ENGELAGE,LANDON
-- ASSIST  by WALKER,BRENNEN

MISS JUMPER by CAST,ADOLPHUS 10:37
REBOUND OFF by STOJANOVIC,DIMITRIJE --
TURNOVER  by STOJANOVIC,DIMITRIJE 10:33

10:31 STEAL  by SUVALIJA,JASMIN
10:29 22-24 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by SUVALIJA,JASMIN

GOOD LAYUP by LAWSON,UMAR(in the paint) 10:12 24-24
FOUL  by LAWSON,UMAR 09:59

09:59 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:50 MISS 3PTR by SUVALIJA,JASMIN

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,NASHAWN --
MISS LAYUP by TROTTER,ANTONIO 09:23

09:23 BLOCK  by WALKER,BRENNEN
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,DAVID

09:17 24-26 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,DAVID(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by LAWSON,UMAR(in the paint) 09:02 26-26
SUB IN by RUMANYIKA,BENJAMIN 08:44
SUB IN by DAVIS,NASHAWN 08:44
SUB IN by FREEMAN,JASON 08:44
SUB IN by TROTTER,ANTONIO 08:44
SUB OUT by CAST,ADOLPHUS 08:44
SUB OUT by JONES,KEVIN 08:44
SUB OUT by STOJANOVIC,DIMITRIJE 08:44
SUB OUT by WATSON,JALEN 08:44

08:44 SUB IN by ANDERSON,GREG
08:44 SUB IN by HARWOOD,CHRISTIAN
08:44 SUB OUT by ENGELAGE,LANDON
08:44 SUB OUT by WALKER,BRENNEN
08:34 26-29 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SUVALIJA,JASMIN

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,DAVID
08:26 FOUL  by HARWOOD,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by DAVIS,NASHAWN 08:26 27-29 H 2
GOOD FT by DAVIS,NASHAWN 08:26 28-29 H 1

08:26 SUB IN by RIOS,BRAYLON
08:26 SUB OUT by MOORE,DAVID
08:17 28-32 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by SUVALIJA,JASMIN

-- ASSIST  by ODUNAYO,BRYANT
GOOD LAYUP by FREEMAN,JASON(in the paint) 07:57 30-32 H 2
ASSIST  by LAWSON,UMAR --

07:52 MISS LAYUP by RIOS,BRAYLON
BLOCK  by LAWSON,UMAR 07:52

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:52 SUB IN by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO
07:52 SUB OUT by HARWOOD,CHRISTIAN
07:51 MISS 3PTR by ENGELAGE,LANDON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,NASHAWN 07:33 32-32
ASSIST  by LAWSON,UMAR --

07:11 MISS LAYUP by ODUNAYO,BRYANT
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:03 SUB IN by WALKER,BRENNEN
07:03 SUB OUT by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO
06:49 32-34 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,BRENNEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SUVALIJA,JASMIN
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,NASHAWN 06:38
REBOUND OFF by FREEMAN,JASON --



06:34 FOUL  by ENGELAGE,LANDON
MISS FT by FREEMAN,JASON 06:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FREEMAN,JASON 06:34

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by STOJANOVIC,DIMITRIJE 06:34
SUB OUT by DAVIS,NASHAWN 06:34

06:34 SUB IN by ENGELAGE,LANDON
06:34 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,GREG

FOUL  by RUMANYIKA,BENJAMIN 06:17
06:17 32-35 H 3 GOOD FT by ODUNAYO,BRYANT
06:17 32-36 H 4 GOOD FT by ODUNAYO,BRYANT

MISS 3PTR by TROTTER,ANTONIO 06:04
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by DAVIS,NASHAWN 06:04
SUB OUT by FREEMAN,JASON 06:04

05:49 MISS LAYUP by SUVALIJA,JASMIN
REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,UMAR --

05:43 FOUL  by ODUNAYO,BRYANT
MISS FT by LAWSON,UMAR 05:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LAWSON,UMAR 05:43 33-36 H 3
SUB IN by CAST,ADOLPHUS 05:43
SUB OUT by TROTTER,ANTONIO 05:43
FOUL  by RUMANYIKA,BENJAMIN 05:26

05:26 33-37 H 4 GOOD FT by WALKER,BRENNEN
05:26 33-38 H 5 GOOD FT by WALKER,BRENNEN

GOOD LAYUP by LAWSON,UMAR(in the paint) 05:08 35-38 H 3
ASSIST  by STOJANOVIC,DIMITRIJE --

05:08 FOUL  by ODUNAYO,BRYANT
MISS FT by LAWSON,UMAR 05:08

-- REBOUND DEF by RIOS,BRAYLON
SUB IN by WATSON,JALEN 05:08
SUB OUT by RUMANYIKA,BENJAMIN 05:08

05:08 SUB IN by MOORE,DAVID
05:08 SUB OUT by ODUNAYO,BRYANT
05:02 MISS 3PTR by ENGELAGE,LANDON

REBOUND DEF by STOJANOVIC,DIMITRIJE --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,NASHAWN(in the paint) 04:54 37-38 H 1

04:54 FOUL  by ENGELAGE,LANDON
04:54 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by DAVIS,NASHAWN 04:54 38-38
FOUL  by CAST,ADOLPHUS 04:45

04:45 MISS FT by MOORE,DAVID
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:45 38-39 H 1 GOOD FT by MOORE,DAVID
TURNOVER  by STOJANOVIC,DIMITRIJE 04:35

04:34 STEAL  by MOORE,DAVID
04:32 MISS LAYUP by SUVALIJA,JASMIN

REBOUND DEF by STOJANOVIC,DIMITRIJE --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,NASHAWN(in the paint) 04:26 40-39 V 1
ASSIST  by STOJANOVIC,DIMITRIJE --

04:18 FOUL  by WALKER,BRENNEN
04:18 TURNOVER  by WALKER,BRENNEN

MISS LAYUP by CAST,ADOLPHUS 04:11
REBOUND OFF by CAST,ADOLPHUS --
TURNOVER  by CAST,ADOLPHUS 04:09

03:42 MISS LAYUP by ENGELAGE,LANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,BRENNEN

03:40 40-41 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,BRENNEN(in the paint)
03:33 FOUL  by WALKER,BRENNEN

MISS FT by DAVIS,NASHAWN 03:33



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DAVIS,NASHAWN 03:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SUVALIJA,JASMIN
03:32 SUB IN by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO
03:32 SUB IN by ANDERSON,GREG
03:32 SUB OUT by RIOS,BRAYLON
03:32 SUB OUT by WALKER,BRENNEN
03:13 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,GREG

-- REBOUND OFF by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO
FOUL  by DAVIS,NASHAWN 03:10

03:10 40-42 H 2 GOOD FT by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO
03:10 40-43 H 3 GOOD FT by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO

SUB IN by TROTTER,ANTONIO 03:10
SUB IN by DAKE,CHRISTIAN 03:10
SUB OUT by CAST,ADOLPHUS 03:10
SUB OUT by DAVIS,NASHAWN 03:10
MISS JUMPER by WATSON,JALEN 03:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by STOJANOVIC,DIMITRIJE 03:01

03:01 40-44 H 4 GOOD FT by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO
03:01 MISS FT by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,JALEN --
TURNOVER  by WATSON,JALEN 02:47

02:46 STEAL  by ENGELAGE,LANDON
02:42 40-47 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by SUVALIJA,JASMIN

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,DAVID
MISS LAYUP by TROTTER,ANTONIO 02:24

-- REBOUND DEF by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO
02:18 40-49 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,DAVID(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO
GOOD 3PTR by DAKE,CHRISTIAN 01:58 43-49 H 6
ASSIST  by LAWSON,UMAR --

01:34 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,GREG
BLOCK  by WATSON,JALEN 01:34
REBOUND DEF by DAKE,CHRISTIAN --

01:05 FOUL  by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO
01:03 SUB IN by MERKLE,DYLAN
01:03 SUB OUT by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,NASHAWN 00:51
REBOUND OFF by TROTTER,ANTONIO --
GOOD LAYUP by LAWSON,UMAR(in the paint) 00:36 45-49 H 4
ASSIST  by STOJANOVIC,DIMITRIJE --

00:24 45-51 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,DAVID(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by TROTTER,ANTONIO 00:16

00:14 STEAL  by MOORE,DAVID
00:12 MISS LAYUP by SUVALIJA,JASMIN

REBOUND DEF by DAKE,CHRISTIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by TROTTER,ANTONIO(in the paint) 00:04 47-51 H 4

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Harris-Stowe (MO) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UHSP
20:00 SUB IN by MOORE,DAVID
20:00 SUB OUT by ODUNAYO,BRYANT
19:50 FOUL  by HARWOOD,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by DAVIS,NASHAWN 19:50 48-51 H 3
GOOD FT by DAVIS,NASHAWN 19:50 49-51 H 2

19:40 MISS LAYUP by SUVALIJA,JASMIN
BLOCK  by RUMANYIKA,BENJAMIN 19:40

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
19:38 49-53 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,BRENNEN(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by SUVALIJA,JASMIN
FOUL  by TROTTER,ANTONIO 19:38

19:38 49-54 H 5 GOOD FT by WALKER,BRENNEN
GOOD JUMPER by RUMANYIKA,BENJAMIN 19:28 51-54 H 3
ASSIST  by LAWSON,UMAR --

19:15 51-56 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,BRENNEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ENGELAGE,LANDON

FOUL  by LAWSON,UMAR 19:05
TURNOVER  by LAWSON,UMAR 19:05

18:54 MISS JUMPER by HARWOOD,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by STOJANOVIC,DIMITRIJE --

18:50 FOUL  by HARWOOD,CHRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by LAWSON,UMAR 18:41

-- REBOUND DEF by ENGELAGE,LANDON
18:31 MISS 3PTR by ENGELAGE,LANDON

-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,BRENNEN
18:26 MISS 3PTR by SUVALIJA,JASMIN

BLOCK  by RUMANYIKA,BENJAMIN 18:26
-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,BRENNEN

18:19 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,BRENNEN
-- REBOUND OFF by ENGELAGE,LANDON

18:16 51-58 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ENGELAGE,LANDON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by LAWSON,UMAR(in the paint) 18:03 53-58 H 5

17:48 TURNOVER  by HARWOOD,CHRISTIAN
STEAL  by STOJANOVIC,DIMITRIJE 17:47
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,NASHAWN 17:43

17:43 BLOCK  by WALKER,BRENNEN
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,NASHAWN --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,NASHAWN(in the paint) 17:33 55-58 H 3
SUB IN by WATSON,JALEN 17:32
SUB OUT by DAVIS,NASHAWN 17:32

17:32 SUB IN by ODUNAYO,BRYANT
17:32 SUB OUT by MOORE,DAVID
17:18 MISS 3PTR by ODUNAYO,BRYANT

REBOUND DEF by RUMANYIKA,BENJAMIN --
GOOD LAYUP by TROTTER,ANTONIO(in the paint) 16:56 57-58 H 1

16:40 MISS 3PTR by HARWOOD,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by STOJANOVIC,DIMITRIJE --
GOOD LAYUP by LAWSON,UMAR(in the paint) 16:30 59-58 V 1

16:20 MISS LAYUP by ODUNAYO,BRYANT
-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,BRENNEN

FOUL  by WATSON,JALEN 16:19
16:19 MISS FT by WALKER,BRENNEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:19 MISS FT by WALKER,BRENNEN

REBOUND DEF by RUMANYIKA,BENJAMIN --
SUB IN by DAVIS,NASHAWN 16:19
SUB OUT by STOJANOVIC,DIMITRIJE 16:19

16:19 SUB IN by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO
16:19 SUB IN by MOORE,DAVID
16:19 SUB OUT by ODUNAYO,BRYANT
16:19 SUB OUT by HARWOOD,CHRISTIAN

TURNOVER  by LAWSON,UMAR 16:06
16:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
15:45 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,UMAR --
TURNOVER  by LAWSON,UMAR 15:43

15:43 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by TROTTER,ANTONIO 15:34

-- REBOUND DEF by ENGELAGE,LANDON
15:22 TURNOVER  by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO

TURNOVER  by DAVIS,NASHAWN 15:11



15:11 STEAL  by MOORE,DAVID
SUB IN by CAST,ADOLPHUS 15:11
SUB OUT by TROTTER,ANTONIO 15:11

15:11 SUB IN by MERKLE,DYLAN
15:11 SUB OUT by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO
15:01 59-61 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by SUVALIJA,JASMIN

-- ASSIST  by MERKLE,DYLAN
MISS 3PTR by CAST,ADOLPHUS 14:45

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
14:43 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:33 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,BRENNEN

REBOUND DEF by CAST,ADOLPHUS --
14:28 FOUL  by MERKLE,DYLAN

GOOD FT by DAVIS,NASHAWN 14:28 60-61 H 1
MISS FT by DAVIS,NASHAWN 14:28

-- REBOUND DEF by ENGELAGE,LANDON
SUB IN by STOJANOVIC,DIMITRIJE 14:28
SUB OUT by RUMANYIKA,BENJAMIN 14:28

14:15 60-64 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by ENGELAGE,LANDON
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,DAVID

GOOD JUMPER by WATSON,JALEN 13:59 62-64 H 2
ASSIST  by LAWSON,UMAR --

13:51 62-67 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by ENGELAGE,LANDON
-- ASSIST  by MERKLE,DYLAN

GOOD 3PTR by CAST,ADOLPHUS 13:39 65-67 H 2
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:35

13:22 65-69 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,BRENNEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,DAVID

TURNOVER  by CAST,ADOLPHUS 13:04
12:40 65-72 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by SUVALIJA,JASMIN

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,DAVID
MISS LAYUP by WATSON,JALEN 12:21

-- REBOUND DEF by SUVALIJA,JASMIN
12:13 MISS 3PTR by SUVALIJA,JASMIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by FREEMAN,JASON 12:12
SUB OUT by WATSON,JALEN 12:12
MISS 3PTR by CAST,ADOLPHUS 12:00
REBOUND OFF by STOJANOVIC,DIMITRIJE --

11:57 FOUL  by MERKLE,DYLAN
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,NASHAWN(in the paint) 11:53 67-72 H 5
ASSIST  by CAST,ADOLPHUS --

11:45 TURNOVER  by MERKLE,DYLAN
11:30 FOUL  by WALKER,BRENNEN

GOOD FT by FREEMAN,JASON 11:30 68-72 H 4
MISS FT by FREEMAN,JASON 11:30

-- REBOUND DEF by ENGELAGE,LANDON
11:15 68-74 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by SUVALIJA,JASMIN

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,DAVID
MISS LAYUP by STOJANOVIC,DIMITRIJE 10:42
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,NASHAWN --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,NASHAWN(in the paint) 10:40 70-74 H 4

10:30 MISS LAYUP by ENGELAGE,LANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,BRENNEN

10:25 MISS 3PTR by SUVALIJA,JASMIN
-- REBOUND OFF by ENGELAGE,LANDON

10:20 70-76 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by ENGELAGE,LANDON(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,NASHAWN 10:05

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,BRENNEN
09:57 70-78 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ENGELAGE,LANDON(in the paint)
09:51 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER  by LAWSON,UMAR 09:42



09:36 TURNOVER  by WALKER,BRENNEN
STEAL  by STOJANOVIC,DIMITRIJE 09:35
GOOD LAYUP by CAST,ADOLPHUS(in the paint) 09:33 72-78 H 6

09:16 MISS 3PTR by SUVALIJA,JASMIN
-- REBOUND OFF by MERKLE,DYLAN

FOUL  by DAVIS,NASHAWN 09:13
09:01 FOUL  by MOORE,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by CAST,ADOLPHUS 08:48
REBOUND OFF by TROTTER,ANTONIO --
GOOD 3PTR by TROTTER,ANTONIO 08:43 75-78 H 3

08:14 TURNOVER  by SUVALIJA,JASMIN
STEAL  by DAVIS,NASHAWN 08:14

08:14 FOUL  by SUVALIJA,JASMIN
GOOD FT by DAVIS,NASHAWN 08:14 76-78 H 2
GOOD FT by DAVIS,NASHAWN 08:14 77-78 H 1

07:52 77-81 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by SUVALIJA,JASMIN
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by LAWSON,UMAR 07:37
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,BRENNEN

07:29 MISS LAYUP by ENGELAGE,LANDON
REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,UMAR --
MISS LAYUP by LAWSON,UMAR 07:24

07:24 BLOCK  by MERKLE,DYLAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by LAWSON,UMAR(in the paint) 07:11 79-81 H 2

06:49 MISS 3PTR by ENGELAGE,LANDON
REBOUND DEF by TROTTER,ANTONIO --
MISS LAYUP by LAWSON,UMAR 06:40
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,NASHAWN --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,NASHAWN(in the paint) 06:37 81-81

06:24 81-83 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,BRENNEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ENGELAGE,LANDON

MISS 3PTR by TROTTER,ANTONIO 06:15
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,DAVID

06:07 81-85 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,DAVID(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by STOJANOVIC,DIMITRIJE 05:56

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,BRENNEN
05:48 MISS 3PTR by SUVALIJA,JASMIN

REBOUND DEF by CAST,ADOLPHUS --
GOOD 3PTR by LAWSON,UMAR 05:38 84-85 H 1
ASSIST  by CAST,ADOLPHUS --

05:20 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,UMAR --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,NASHAWN(in the paint) 05:12 86-85 V 1
ASSIST  by LAWSON,UMAR --

04:55 TURNOVER  by ENGELAGE,LANDON
STEAL  by LAWSON,UMAR 04:53

04:52 FOUL  by MOORE,DAVID
04:52 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by DAVIS,NASHAWN 04:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by TROTTER,ANTONIO 04:52
SUB IN by WATSON,JALEN 04:52
SUB OUT by FREEMAN,JASON 04:52
SUB OUT by STOJANOVIC,DIMITRIJE 04:52

04:52 SUB IN by ODUNAYO,BRYANT
04:52 SUB OUT by ENGELAGE,LANDON
04:39 MISS LAYUP by ODUNAYO,BRYANT

-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,BRENNEN
04:35 FOUL  by MOORE,DAVID
04:35 86-86 GOOD FT by WALKER,BRENNEN
04:35 MISS FT by WALKER,BRENNEN



REBOUND DEF by WATSON,JALEN --
SUB IN by RUMANYIKA,BENJAMIN 04:35
SUB OUT by DAVIS,NASHAWN 04:35

04:35 SUB IN by ENGELAGE,LANDON
04:35 SUB OUT by MERKLE,DYLAN

GOOD JUMPER by WATSON,JALEN 04:27 88-86 V 2
ASSIST  by TROTTER,ANTONIO --
FOUL  by LAWSON,UMAR 04:17

03:45 MISS LAYUP by ENGELAGE,LANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,BRENNEN

03:39 MISS JUMPER by SUVALIJA,JASMIN
REBOUND DEF by TROTTER,ANTONIO --
MISS LAYUP by LAWSON,UMAR 03:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by DAVIS,NASHAWN 03:27
SUB OUT by CAST,ADOLPHUS 03:27

03:15 TURNOVER  by ENGELAGE,LANDON
STEAL  by DAVIS,NASHAWN 03:14
GOOD LAYUP by LAWSON,UMAR(in the paint) 03:11 90-86 V 4
ASSIST  by TROTTER,ANTONIO --

03:01 90-88 V 2 GOOD DUNK by WALKER,BRENNEN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by LAWSON,UMAR 02:51 93-88 V 5
ASSIST  by RUMANYIKA,BENJAMIN --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 02:49
SUB IN by CAST,ADOLPHUS 02:42
SUB OUT by DAVIS,NASHAWN 02:42

02:35 93-90 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by ODUNAYO,BRYANT(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WATSON,JALEN 02:13

02:13 BLOCK  by WALKER,BRENNEN
-- REBOUND DEF by ODUNAYO,BRYANT

FOUL  by RUMANYIKA,BENJAMIN 02:05
02:05 MISS FT by ENGELAGE,LANDON

REBOUND DEF by CAST,ADOLPHUS --
SUB IN by DAVIS,NASHAWN 02:05
SUB IN by STOJANOVIC,DIMITRIJE 02:05
SUB OUT by RUMANYIKA,BENJAMIN 02:05
SUB OUT by TROTTER,ANTONIO 02:05

01:59 FOUL  by ENGELAGE,LANDON
GOOD FT by WATSON,JALEN 01:59 94-90 V 4
GOOD FT by WATSON,JALEN 01:59 95-90 V 5

01:38 TURNOVER  by ENGELAGE,LANDON
GOOD JUMPER by WATSON,JALEN 01:14 97-90 V 7
ASSIST  by LAWSON,UMAR --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:12
FOUL  by DAVIS,NASHAWN 00:56

00:56 MISS FT by MOORE,DAVID
-- REBOUND OFF by ODUNAYO,BRYANT

00:53 97-92 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by ODUNAYO,BRYANT(in the paint)
00:43 FOUL  by ENGELAGE,LANDON

GOOD FT by DAVIS,NASHAWN 00:43 98-92 V 6
MISS FT by DAVIS,NASHAWN 00:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,DAVID
SUB IN by TROTTER,ANTONIO 00:43
SUB OUT by STOJANOVIC,DIMITRIJE 00:43

00:35 98-94 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,DAVID(in the paint)
00:35 FOUL  by WALKER,BRENNEN

MISS FT by CAST,ADOLPHUS 00:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CAST,ADOLPHUS 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,DAVID
00:27 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,DAVID

-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,BRENNEN



00:25 98-96 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,BRENNEN(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by LAWSON,UMAR(in the paint) 00:22
100-
96 V 4

FOUL  by TROTTER,ANTONIO 00:12
00:12 MISS FT by ENGELAGE,LANDON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:12
100-
97 V 3 GOOD FT by ENGELAGE,LANDON

00:11 FOUL  by MOORE,DAVID

GOOD FT by CAST,ADOLPHUS 00:11
101-
97 V 4

GOOD FT by CAST,ADOLPHUS 00:11
102-
97 V 5

00:02
102-
99 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by ODUNAYO,BRYANT(in the paint)

00:02 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:00 FOUL  by ENGELAGE,LANDON

GOOD FT by DAVIS,NASHAWN 00:00
103-
99 V 4

MISS FT by DAVIS,NASHAWN 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by ODUNAYO,BRYANT

00:00 MISS 3PTR by ODUNAYO,BRYANT
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:00 SUB IN by ANDERSON,GREG
00:00 SUB OUT by ENGELAGE,LANDON


